📄 Jan 2, 2024, 3:36 PM

Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education <santharidasscollege@gmail.com>

to Ggsip 📄

Sir/Madam

Please find herewith the attached Compliance of Academic Audit Report (Session: 2022-2023).

## **Thanks & Regards**

(DR. JAI BHAGWAN)

PRINCIPAL SANT HARI DASS COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION (Recognized by N.C.T.E. Govt. of India & Affiliated to GGSIP University) (NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTE)/(ISO 9001:2015 & CERTIFIED) Bani Camp, Opposite Air Force Station, Main Najafgarh Nangloi Road, Delhi - 110043. (Landline No. 011-25318735,25318736) Website:- http://www.santharidasscollege.com

**One attachment** • Scanned by Gmail





## Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education

Recognised by N.C.T.E. Govt. of India & Affiliated to (G.G.S.I.P.U.) Delhi

(Opp. Air Force Station) Bani Camp, Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043 Phone : 25318735, 25318736, E-mail : santharidasscollege@gmail.com

Date: 02/01/2024

To The Affiliation Branch GGSIP University Sector-16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

## Sub: Submission of Compliance of Academic Audit Report (Session: 2022-2023)

Sir

This is with reference to the deficiencies/ observations and recommendations of the respected members of the Academic Audit Committee on 15<sup>th</sup> December 2023 for Academic Session 2022-2023. We are hereby submitting the Compliance for the same-

- **Regarding point no. 1:** The Committee members suggested for improving the research environment in the College. Our College complies the same and believes in maintaining the research culture in the institution.
- **Regarding point no. 2:** The Committee members suggested for publishing the own journal and other publications. Our College complies the same and also publishes its own national Journal (Aaroha Journal of Education & Management with ISSN 2320-1266), a newsletter (SHDCHE News Letter "Empowering Students") and a magazine (*Yuva Chintan*) on annual basis.
- **Regarding point no. 3:** The Committee members suggested for increasing the student related activities. The College complies the same and will put all its efforts to increase the student related activities for their overall development.

Over & above, we are committed and have complied to provide quality education for holistic development of the students.

Thanks

Sant Hari Dess College of Higher Education

Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education Bant Camp, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043

(Dr. Jai Bhagwan) Principal, SHDCHE